
http://www.centro.org/ Central New York Regional Transportation Authority dba New York Regional Transportation Authority
200 Cortland Ave. 2019 Annual Agency Profile

P.O. Box 820

Syracuse, NY 13205-0820

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Syracuse, NY 34,318,114 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 20018 Fares and Directly Generated $16,316,650 22.6%

195 Square Miles 10,194,902 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $9,516,790 13.2%

412,317 Population 34,865 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $34,915,592 48.3%

90 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 10,485 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $11,587,984 16.0%

Other UZAs Served 5,462 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

0 New York Non-UZA, 268 Utica, NY Total Operating Funds Expended $72,337,016 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
510 Square Miles 6,174,255 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

641,357 Population 497,977 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $369,594 5.0%

224 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $5,483,203 73.5%

289 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $1,604,191 21.5%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $7,456,988 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $55,661,464 77.1%

Demand Response 33                            30                            $617,472 $0 $0 $0 $617,472 Materials and Supplies $6,336,424 8.8%

Bus 161                          -                               $4,553,743 $278,003 $758,695 $1,249,075 $6,839,516 Purchased Transportation $3,051,588 4.2%

Total 194                          30                            $5,171,215 $278,003 $758,695 $1,249,075 $7,456,988 Other Operating Expenses $7,164,723 9.9%

Total Operating Expenses $72,214,199 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $122,817

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 22.6% Local Funds: 13.2% State Funds: 48.3% Federal Assistance: 16.% Local Funds: 5.% State Funds: 73.5% Federal Assistance: 21.5% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $9,257,249 $572,762 $617,472 1,095,983 186,041 1,287,110 98,294 0.0 82 63 23.2% 3.0

Bus $62,956,950 $14,127,093 $6,839,516 33,222,131 10,008,861 4,887,145 399,683 0.0 207 161 22.2% 6.4

Total $72,214,199 $14,699,855 $7,456,988 34,318,114 10,194,902 6,174,255 497,977 0.0 289 224 22.5%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $7.19 $94.18 Demand Response $8.45 $49.76 0.1 1.9

Bus $12.88 $157.52 Bus $1.90 $6.29 2.0 25.0

Total $11.70 $145.02 Total $2.10 $7.08 1.7 20.5

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Bus

OE/VRM $10.27 $10.24 # $12.05 # $13.02 # $11.91 # $12.88 Demand Response 2006: 10.27 2007: 10.24 2008: 11.72 2009: 12.05 2010: 12.31 2011: 13.02 2012: 11.82 2013: 11.91 2014: 12.25 2015: 12.88

OE/PMT $1.05 $1.14 # $1.34 # $1.38 # $1.65 # $1.90 2006: 1.05 2007: 1.14 2008: 1.17 2009: 1.34 2010: 1.34 2011: 1.38 2012: 1.45 2013: 1.65 2014: 1.78 2015: 1.9

UPT/VRM 3.30 3.09 # 3.10 # 3.15 # 2.18 # 2.05 2006: 3.3 2007: 3.09 2008: 3.35 2009: 3.1 2010: 3.06 2011: 3.15 2012: 2.19 2013: 2.18 2014: 2.07 2015: 2.05

OE/VRM $6.42 $6.19 # $5.88 # $7.49 # $7.24 # $7.19 2006: 6.42 2007: 6.19 2008: 5.81 2009: 5.88 2010: 7.5 2011: 7.49 2012: 7.91 2013: 7.24 2014: 7.39 2015: 7.19

OE/PMT $6.59 $6.44 # $6.42 # $8.06 # $8.06 # $8.45 2006: 6.59 2007: 6.44 2008: 6.14 2009: 6.42 2010: 8.07 2011: 8.06 2012: 8.63 2013: 8.06 2014: 8.29 2015: 8.45

UPT/VRM 0.15 0.14 # 0.15 # 0.16 # 0.15 # 0.14 2006: .15 2007: .14 2008: .15 2009: .15 2010: .16 2011: .16 2012: .16 2013: .15 2014: .15 2015: .14

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

22.6%

13.2%

48.3%

16.0%

5.0%

73.5%

21.5%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

$10.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.centro.org/

