http://www.centro.org/ 200 Cortland Ave.

P.O. Box 820 Syracuse, NY 13205-0820

			General Infor	mation							Financial I	nformation	
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census			onsumption		Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended				_	Operating Funding Sou
Syracuse, NY			Innual Passenger M			NTDID: 2		Fares a	and Directly		\$16,316,650	22.6%	
195 Square Miles		10,194,902 A	nnual Unlinked Tri	ps (UPT)		Reporter Type:	Full Reporter		L	ocal Funds	\$9,516,790	13.2%	
412,317 Population		34,865 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips						State Funds		\$34,915,592	48.3%	16.0%	
90 Pop. Rank out	of 498 UZAs	10.485 A	verage Saturday U	nlinked Trips					Federal	Assistance	\$11,587,984	16.0%	
other UZAs Served			verage Sunday Un								•••••••		
0 New York Non-UZA, 268 Utica, NY		0,402 A	iverage ounday on	inited inpo					Total Operating Funds Expended		\$72,337,016	100.0%	22.6%
New TOR NON-OZA, 200 Olica, N	• •							Total C	operating	unus Expended	<i><i><i>ψ1</i>2,337,010</i></i>	100.078	48.3%
Service Area Statistics 510 Square Miles 641,357 Population		Service S	Supplied						Sources of Capital Funds E		LEundo Exponded		
								-				0.00/	
			nnual Vehicle Reve					Fares a	and Directly		\$0	0.0%	13.2%
			nnual Vehicle Reve					Local Funds State Funds		\$369,594	5.0% 73.5%		
				n Maximum Service (\$5,483,203			
		289 V	ehicles Available f	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)				Federal	Assistance	\$1,604,191	21.5%	
												100.0%	Capital Funding Source
	Vehicles O	norotod	Modal Charac	teristics				Tot	al Capital F	unds Expended	\$7,456,988	100.0%	
Iodal Overview				Uses of Capital Funds				Summary of Or			ng Expenses (OE)		21.5%
	in Maximum Service Directly Purchased		Revenue		Facilities and					Summary of Operating Expen			
	Directly			Systems and		011-00	T - 1 - 1				A == 001 101		
lode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total			Labor	\$55,661,464	77.1%	
emand Response	33	30	\$617,472	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$617,472		Materials an		\$6,336,424	8.8%	
Bus	161	-	\$4,553,743	\$278,003	\$758,695	\$1,249,075	\$6,839,516		chased Tra		\$3,051,588	4.2%	
otal	194	30	\$5,171,215	\$278,003	\$758,695	\$1,249,075	\$7,456,988	Othe	er Operating		\$7,164,723	9.9%	73.5%
										rating Expenses	\$72,214,199	100.0%	13.3 %
								Reconciling C			\$122,817		
								Pur	chased Tra	sportation			
									(Reported S	Separately)	\$0		
Operation Characteristics								Fixed Guid		hicles Available			
	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Direc	tional	for Maximum	Vehicles Operated in		Percent Average Fle
lode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route	Miles	Service	Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Age in Year
Demand Response	\$9,257,249	\$572,762	\$617,472	1,095,983	186,041	1,287,110	98,294		0.0	82	63	-	23.2% 3
us	\$62,956,950	\$14,127,093	\$6,839,516	33,222,131	10,008,861	4,887,145	399,683		0.0	207	161		22.2% 6
otal	\$72.214.199	\$14.699.855	\$7.456.988	34.318.114	10.194.902	6.174.255	497.977		0.0	289	224		22.5%
	··-,-·,···	,,	+-,,	, ,	,	-,,	,						
Performance Measures		Service Efficiency								Service Effe			
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Exp			g Expenses per	Unlinked		Unlinked Trips p
lode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Vel	nicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pass	enger Mile	Unlinked	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle Revenue Ho
emand Response		\$7.19		\$94.18		Demand Response		\$8.45		\$49.76		0.1	1
Bus		\$12.88		\$157.52		Bus		\$1.90		\$6.29		2.0	25
Total		\$11.70		\$145.02		Total		\$2.10		\$7.08		1.7	20
Operating Expense per Vehic	le Revenue	Operating Expense pe	r Passenger Mile:	Unlinked Passe	nger Trip per Vehicle	On	erating Expense per Ver	nicle Revenue	Or	erating Expense pe	Passenger Mile:	Unlinked Pas	senger Trip per Vehicle
Mile: Bus		Bus		Reven	ue Mile: Bus		Mile: Demand Resp	oonse		Demand Res			le: Demand Response
00	\$2.00			4.00		\$10.00			\$10.00		0.20		
00	\$1.50			3.00		\$8.00			\$8.00		0.15		
	\$1.00			2.00		\$6.00			\$6.00		0.10		
.00	\$0.50			1.00		\$4.00			\$4.00 \$2.00		0.05		
				1		\$2.00			92.00				
.00	\$0.00			0.00		50.00			\$0.00		0.00		

^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.